



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.30608 of 2025

Prasant Kumar Panigrahi

...

Petitioner

Mr. A. Mohanty, Adv.

-versus-

**Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation
Odisha, Khurda & Others**

...

Opp. Parties

Mr. A. Pati, ASC

Mr. P. Mohanty, Adv.

(for O.P Nos.1 to 3)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

29.10.2025

W.P.(C) No.30608 of 2025 & I.A. No.19262 of 2025

Order No.

- 1.** 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
- 2.** 2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
- 3.** 3. Let a copy of the Writ Petition be served on Mr. P. Mohanty, learned counsel who usually appears on behalf of IDCOL in course of the day. He is directed to obtain instruction in the matter.
- 4.** 4. As requested by Mr. P. Mohanty, learned counsel, list this matter on 07.11.2025.



5. Till 07.11.2025, status quo with regard to continuance of the Petitioner be maintained.

6. Office is directed to indicate the name of Mr. P.Mohanty, learned counsel in the cause list.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

sangita