



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.30608 of 2025

***Prasanta Kumar
Panigrahi***

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation,
Odisha & Ors.***

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA

Mr. D.P. Panda, Adv. for O.P.1 to 3

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

21.04.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.

3. In view of the fact that Petitioner in the meantime has been relieved basing on the order passed, the prayer made in the Writ Petition as per the considered view of this Court has become infructuous and accordingly stands disposed of.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**